new ordinary shares of RM0.10 each totalling RM4,000,000, representing up to 10% of the issued and paid-up
share capital of the Company.

 The Proposed Private Placement will enhance the capital base of the company and provide working capital for
the Group in its property development project in Johor Bahru. This in turn is expected to contribute to the Group’s
business growth leading to creation of value to the Company and its shareholders.

 The Proposed Private Placement has subsequently been completed following the listing of and quotation for
40,000,000 Placement Shares on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 9 April 2014.

30. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 During the financial year, the Group made prior year adjustments to rectify the deposit which was erroneously
classified under land held for property development for the year ended 31 March 2013.

Notes to the FiNaNcial statemeNts
(Cont’d)

GsB GRoUP BeRhaD74

30. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (CONT’D)

 Certain comparatives have been restated to reflect these adjustments and the effects are set out as follow:

Note

As
previously

stated
Prior year

adjustment
As

restated
RM RM RM

At 31 March 2013:
Group
Statements of financial position

Land held for property development 8 23,176,730 (1,500,000) 21,676,730
Trade and other receivables 11 10,136,060 1,500,000 11,636,060

At 1 April 2012:
Group
Statements of financial position
Land held for property development 8 23,477,588 (1,500,000) 21,977,588
Trade and other receivables 11 10,570,654 1,500,000 12,070,654

Notes to the FiNaNcial statemeNts
(Cont’d)

aNNUal RePoRt 2014 75

31. SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE BREAKDOWN OF REALISED AND
UNREALISED PROFITS OR LOSSES

 The breakdown of the accumulated losses of the Group and of the Company as at 31 March, into realised and
unrealised profits, pursuant to Paragraphs 2.06 and 2.23 of Bursa Malaysia Main Market Listing Requirements,
are as follows:

Group Company
2014 2013 2014 2013

RM RM RM RM
Total retained earnings/ (accumulated losses)

of the Company and its subsidiaries:
-  realised 3,338,850 4,845,736 (9,241,526) (9,080,648)
-  unrealised 39,756 73,966 - -